F190000 1168

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
W19-22333

Office Use Only



FILED 1919 HAR -7 PH 4: 04 SECRETSE PLOTED





ESUBMIT

Please give original submission date as file date.

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 8, 2019

CSC

SUBJECT: REVENUE ANALYTICS, INC. Ref. Number: W19000022333

We have received your document for REVENUE ANALYTICS, INC. and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$87.50. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

Pursuant to section 607.1502(4), 617.1502(4) or 605.0904(7), Florida Statutes, this entity is liable for a civil penalty of at least \$500 but not more than \$1000 for each year this entity transacted business or conducted its affairs in Florida prior to qualification. In addition to this civil penalty, the appropriate annual report fees that would have been due this office had the entity qualified the year it began operations in this state are also due. The amount due this office to cover both annual report(s) and penalty fees is \$950.00.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Janeice L Smith Regulatory Specialist II Registration Section

Letter Number: 519A00004736

19 K.S 11 CEIVE 1 | AH 10: 40 \Box

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

• • • •

ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195

REFERENCE : 673962 8150587

AUTHORIZATION :

COST LIMIT : \$ 1037.50

ORDER DATE : March 6, 2019

ORDER TIME : 9:18 AM

ORDER NO. : 673962-005

CUSTOMER NO: 8150587

FOREIGN FILINGS

NAME: REVENUE ANALYTICS, INC.

XXXX_ QUALIFICATION (TYPE: CO)

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

 XX
 CERTIFIED COPY

 PLAIN STAMPED COPY

 XX
 CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Roxanne Turner -- EXT# 62969

EXAMINER:

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section
	Division of Corporations

·

,

Revenue Analytics, Inc.

SUBJECT: _

· · · · · · · · · · · ·

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

	Name of Pe		·····	
Revenue Analytics, Inc.				
	Firm/Comp	anv		
300 Galleria Parkway Suite 1900				
<u> </u>	Address	<u> </u>		
Atlanta, GA 30339				
	City/State and	Zip code		
bstrauch@revenueanalytics.com				
E-mail addre	ss: (to be used fo	r future annual report n	otification)	
For further information concerning this	matter, please ca	11:		
Brett Strauch	678	626-5482		
Name of Person	_ at (Area Code) Daytime Teleph	ione Number	
STREET/COURIER ADDRE	SS.	MAILING AI	DDRESS:	
Registration Section		Registration Section		
Division of Corporations		Division of Corporations		
Clifton Building		P.O. Box 6327	-	
2661 Executive Center Circle		Tallahassee, Fl	L 32314	
Tallahassee, FL 32301				
Enclosed is a check for the following an	nount:			
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee □ \$78.75 Fili	ng Fee & 🗖	\$78.75 Filing Fee &	3 \$87.50 Filing Fee,	
÷	•	Certified Copy	Certificate of Status &	

Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT **BUSINESS IN FLORIDA**

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

	Revenue	Analytics,	Inc.
ł.		-	

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY." "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

Georgia 2.		3.	31-1839338	
	y under the law of which it is incorporated)		(FEI number, if applicable)	
09/03/2004		5.	Perpetual	
	(Date of incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)		
2016				
·			a Florida, if prior to registration) 502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)	
300 Galleria Park	way, Suite 1900, Atlanta, GA 30339			
·	(Pri	nciŗ	al office address)	
300 Galleria Parl	way, Suite 1900, Atlanta, GA 30339			
<u>_</u>	(Current m	ailir	ng address, if different)	
Name and stree	t address of Florida registered agent: ((P. (D. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
Name:	Corporation Service Company			
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street			ว
	Tallahassee		, Florida	
	(City)		(Zip code)	

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Corporation Service Company	Roxanne Turner Asst. Vice President	
By: Keranne Anner		
(Registered agent's signature)		

7

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

• . . **.** 1 11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors: A. DIRECTORS See attached document, Chairman: Address: Vice Chairman: Address: _____ Director: Address: _____ Director: Address: _____ **B. OFFICERS** 2019 See attached document. President: 25 Address: ____ ŝ 5.5 r Vice President: 고기 õ Address: Secretary: _____ Address: _____ Treasurer: Address: NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors. hour Am 12. Signature of Director or Officer The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Thomas G. Savini, Chief Financial Officer

.

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

Revenue Analýtics, Inc. State of Florida Form Supplement: Application by Foreign Corporation to Transact Business in Florida

;

.

,

•

÷.

Title	Name	Address	
CEO	David Q. Cross	300 Galleria Parkway SE, Suite 1900, Atlanta, GA 30339, USA	
CFO	Thomas G. Savini	300 Galleria Parkway SE, Suite 1900, Atlanta, GA 30339, USA	
President	Zachary Cross	300 Galleria Parkway SE, Suite`1900, Atlanta, GA 30339, USA	
Secretary	David Q. Cross	300 Galleria Parkway SE, Suite 1900, Atlanta, GA 30339, USA	
Treasurer	David Q. Cross	300 Galleria Parkway SE, Suite 1900, Atlanta, GA 30339, USA	

.

2019 HAR -7 PH 4: 04 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDI FILED

-

.

Control Number: 0453791



Secretary of State Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, **Brad Raffensperger**, the Secretary of State of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

REVENUE ANALYTICS, INC. a Domestic Profit Corporation

was formed in the jurisdiction stated below or was authorized to transact business in Georgia on the below date. Said entity is in compliance with the applicable filing and annual registration provisions of Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and has not filed articles of dissolution, certificate of cancellation or any other similar document with the office of the Secretary of State.

This certificate relates only to the legal existence of the above-named entity as of the date issued. It does not certify whether or not a notice of intent to dissolve, an application for withdrawal, a statement of commencement of winding up or any other similar document has been filed or is pending with the Secretary of State.

This certificate is issued pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated and is prima-facie evidence that said entity is in existence or is authorized to transact business in this state.

Docket Number: 16812274Date Inc/Auth/Filed:09/03/2004Jurisdiction: GeorgiaPrint Date: 03/06/2019Form Number: 211



Brad Rafforsper

Brad Raffensperger Secretary of State